506423263 12/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6470020

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CAROLYN HUYNH			04/09/2019	
MARK WAGGONER			04/09/2019	
VANDHANA RAMADURA	AI		04/09/2019	
RITIKA MATHUR			04/09/2019	
CHRISTOPHER LAW			04/16/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	۲A			
Name:	GOOG	LE LLC		
Street Address:	1600 A	MPHITHEATRE PARKWAY		
City:	MOUN	TAIN VIEW		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
	94043			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS				
		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number 29764032		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1	29764032 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1	29764032		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1	29764032 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	29764032 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> (908) 738-1770 pto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	29764032 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> (908) 738-1770 pto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP 430 MOUNTAIN AVE., SUITE 401	ia US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	29764032 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> (908) 738-1770 pto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP	ia US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	29764032 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> (908) 738-1770 pto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP 430 MOUNTAIN AVE., SUITE 401	ia US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	29764032 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> (908) 738-1770 pto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP 430 MOUNTAIN AVE., SUITE 401 NEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 07974	ia US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	29764032 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc b ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v. (908) 738-1770 pto@bciplaw.com BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP 430 MOUNTAIN AVE., SUITE 401 NEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 07974 GOOGLE 3.1F-2700D [11641]	ia US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	Total: 1	29764032 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view of the sent view of th	ia US Mail.	

source=Assignment_from_parent#page1.tif

	source=Assignment from parent#page2.tif
I	o 1 1 - o
	source=Assignment_from_parent#page3.tif
	source=Assignment_from_parent#page4.tif
	source=Assignment_from_parent#page5.tif

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	GOOGLE 3.1F-2700
Whereas, I, Carolyn Huynh	of
Seattle, Washington	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and usef	ul improvements in
Icon for Display Screen With Graphical User Interface or F	Portion Thereof
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was Application Number 29/686,894	s filed on April 9, 2019
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was and	executed by ,
for which an International Application was filed on	. as
, designating the United State Whereas, GOOGLE LLC	5.
a limited liability company of Delaware herein referred to as "assigned	e" whose mailing address is
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain view, CA 94043	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
 is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as a said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gran and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation a claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents arequested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting there of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my le hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to excontinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee o undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the e borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known. 	of America and all other countries in and to hal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in- ted therefor in the United States of America II applications and patents for said invention to any law or treaty, and including the right and Trademarks is hereby authorized and efrom to said assignee herein, as assignee egal representatives, heirs and assigns do ecute and deliver all original, divisional, improvements and all assignments thereof r its representatives all facts known to the b testify in any interferences or other legal involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all se, its successors, assigns and nominees to xpenses incident to said applications to be
4/9/2019 (Date)	(Signature)
(Date) \$\$\$6603667F89F4E	

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	GOOGLE 3.1F-2700
Whereas, I,Mark Waggoner	of
Seattle, Washington	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and usef	ul improvements in
Icon for Display Screen With Graphical User Interface or P	Portion Thereof
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was Application Number 29/686,894	s filed on April 9, 2019
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was and	executed by,
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United State	S.
Whereas, GOOGLE LLC	
a limited liability company of Delaware herein referred to as "assigned 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain view, CA 94043	e" whose mailing address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
 is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as a said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gran and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation a claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents arequested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting there of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my le hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to excontinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee o undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the e borne and paid by said assignee. 	of America and all other countries in and to hal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in- ted therefor in the United States of America II applications and patents for said invention to any law or treaty, and including the right and Trademarks is hereby authorized and efrom to said assignee herein, as assignee egal representatives, heirs and assigns do ecute and deliver all original, divisional, improvements and all assignments thereof r its representatives all facts known to the b testify in any interferences or other legal involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ee, its successors, assigns and nominees to xpenses incident to said applications to be
4/9/2019 (Date) DocuSigned by:	G Wzy hr

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	GOOGLE 3.1F-2700	
Whereas, I, Vandhana Ramadurai	of	
Sunnyvale, California		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and usef	ul improvements in	
Icon for Display Screen With Graphical User Interface or P	ortion Thereof	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was Application Number 29/686,894	s filed on April 9, 2019	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was and	executed by ,	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United States	S.	
Whereas, GOOGLE LLC	-	
a limited liability company of Delaware herein referred to as "assigned 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain view, CA 94043	e" whose mailing address is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as as said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gram and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents arequested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting there of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my leaves and covenant without further remuneration, to excontinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee on undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the exponent and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known.	of America and all other countries in and to hal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in- ted therefor in the United States of America II applications and patents for said invention to any law or treaty, and including the right and Trademarks is hereby authorized and efrom to said assignee herein, as assignee egal representatives, heirs and assigns do ecute and deliver all original, divisional, improvements and all assignments thereof r its representatives all facts known to the b testify in any interferences or other legal involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all be, its successors, assigns and nominees to xpenses incident to said applications to be	
4/9/2019		
(Date)	(Signature)	

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	GOOGLE 3.1F-2700	
Whereas, I,	of	
Seattle, Washington		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and usef	ul improvements in	
Loon for Display Screen With Graphical User Interface or P	Portion Thereof	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was Application Number 29/686,894	s filed on April 9, 2019	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was and	executed by ,	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United States	S.	
Whereas, GOOGLE LLC		
a limited liability company of Delaware herein referred to as "assigned	e" whose mailing address is	
<u>1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain view, CA</u> 94043 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as as said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gran and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation a claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting there of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lef hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to ex- continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee on undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the e borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known.	ssignor hereby sell, assign and set over to of America and all other countries in and to hal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in- ted therefor in the United States of America II applications and patents for said invention to any law or treaty, and including the right and Trademarks is hereby authorized and efrom to said assignee herein, as assignee egal representatives, heirs and assigns do ecute and deliver all original, divisional, improvements and all assignments thereof r its representatives all facts known to the b testify in any interferences or other legal involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ee, its successors, assigns and nominees to xpenses incident to said applications to be	
4/9/2019 DocuSigned by:		
(Date)	(Signature)	

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	GOOGLE 3.1F-2700	
Whereas, I,Christopher Law	of	
Mountain View, California		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and usef	ul improvements in	
Icon for Display Screen With Graphical User Interface or P	Portion Thereof	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was Application Number 29/686,894	s filed on April 9, 2019	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was and	executed by ,	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United States	S.	
Whereas, GOOGLE LLC		
a limited liability company of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee	e" whose mailing address is	
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain view, CA 94043		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as as said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gram and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation al claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting there of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my le hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to ex- continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee ou undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the en- borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known.	ssignor hereby sell, assign and set over to of America and all other countries in and to hal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in- ted therefor in the United States of America II applications and patents for said invention to any law or treaty, and including the right and Trademarks is hereby authorized and efrom to said assignee herein, as assignee egal representatives, heirs and assigns do ecute and deliver all original, divisional, improvements and all assignments thereof r its representatives all facts known to the b testify in any interferences or other legal involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ee, its successors, assigns and nominees to xpenses incident to said applications to be	
4/16/2019 (Date)	(Signature)	

RECORDED: 12/28/2020